RESOLUTION No. 23-	R	ESO	LUTI	ON	No.	23-		R
--------------------	---	------------	------	----	-----	-----	--	---

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CRIME CONTROL & PREVENTION BUDGET OF THE LEON VALLEY CRIME CONTROL & PREVENTION DISTRICT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2024 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025.

WHEREAS, the budget for the fiscal year beginning October 01, 2024 and ending September 30, 2025 was duly presented to the Crime Control & Prevention District Board of Directors; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CRIME CONTROL & PREVENTION BUDGET OF THE LEON VALLEY CRIME CONTROL & PREVENTION DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, THAT:

The Crime Control & Prevention Budget for the City of Leon Valley for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2024, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, is hereby approved to include the Crime Control & Prevention Fund, with total budgeted revenues of \$431,667; total available funds of \$1,134,772 and total appropriations of \$361,043.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley this the 3rd day of September 2024.

APPROVED

CHRIS RILEY MAYOR